Potential MPB Targets

Inspections Requested

Inspections Completed

No Infestation Found

Infestation Found

Requested Inspections Yet to Complete

Total # of Infested Trees

Infested trees/acre inspected
Permits Issued

Total Reimbursement Authorized
Trees Permitted for Removal
Average reimbursement/tree
Average reimbursement/parcel

Open Cases, No Permit request
Infested Trees, No permit

Parcels
2448
1147
1062
719
343
85

1150

0.28

163
$102,913.26

655
$157.12
$631.37

136
352

Acres
8983.1
4429.63
4136.87
1799.62
2337.25
292.76
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Mountain Pine Beetle Tree Removal Project
Parcels Surveyed as of 3/12//2012
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