	Parcels	Acres	
Potential MPB Targets		2448	8983.1
Inspections Requested		1147	4429.63
Inspections Completed		1062	4136.87
No Infestation Found		719	1799.62
Infestation Found		343	2337.25
Requested Inspections Yet to Complete		85	292.76
Total # of Infested Trees		1150	
Infested trees/acre inspected		0.28	
Permits Issued		163	
Total Reimbursement Authorized	\$102,9	13.26	
Trees Permitted for Removal		655	
Average reimbursement/tree	\$1.	57.12	
Average reimbursement/parcel	\$6	31.37	
Open Cases, No Permit request		136	
Infested Trees, No permit		352	





